

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.2282 of 2025.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.01.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is present and submits that as per the office report notice sent to the Contemnor through Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, has returned un-served with an endorsement as no such named person. She further submits that the petitioner had filed a memo containing Mobile Number of the Contemnor <i>vide</i> U.S.R.No.10276 of 2025 before the Registry. In view of the above submission, Registry is directed to take appropriate steps with regard to the notice and verify and place the memo filed by the petitioner on record by the next date of hearing. List on 27.02.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> PSW	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.